FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) RE(

04-29-1999

SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) 10102378	January 1849			
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents, and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies).	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
Ian David <u>TAYLOR</u>	GEC-Avery Limited			
dditional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐Yes 🛛 No	Address:			
Nature of conveyance:	Smethwick, Warley			
Assignment D Merger	West Midlands B66 2LP, United Kingdon			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
OtherExecution Dates: _ <u>February 19, 1999</u>	Additional names(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: _			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 29/100,001	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? □Yes ⊠No	Additional numbers attached? □Yes ☒No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Alan Israel, Esq.	7. Total Fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u>			
Address: KIRSCHSTEIN, et al.	⊠ _{Enclosed}			
489 Fifth Avenue	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
New York, New York 10017	2 Describerant must be a			
/27/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000220 29100001	8. Deposit account number:			
FC:581 00.00 UP DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE			
Statement and signature.				
copy of the original document.	April 7, 1999			
Alan Israel, Reg. No. 27.564 Name of Person Signing Signature	April 7, 1999 Date			
Total number of pages including covers	sheet, attachments, and document:			

PATENT

REEL: 9907 FRAME: 0428

DESIGN PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Ian Davi	d TAYLOR	residing at	5 Park	Hill, 1	(enilwort	:h,
Warwickshire, CV8 2JG,, Unite	ed Kingdom	, and			residing	at
				, Uni	ted King	dom,
("ASSIGNORS"), represent that the	ey are the	inventors of	a certa	in new,	origin al	and
omamental design in an invention for	CONSOLE				-	
an application for Design Letters Pater	at of the Un	ited States o	n FEBA	RUARYA	1, 1999	and
was assigned Serial No. 29/100,0	01.					

whereas, GEC Avery Limited a United Kingdom corporation, having an office for the transaction of business at Foundry Lane, Smethwick, Warley, West Midlands, B66 ZLP. UK

United Kingdom, ("ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said invention, said application, and any Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Two (\$2.00) Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the ASSIGNORS have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to said design, said invention, said application, and in and to any Design Letters Patent which may be obtained therefor or thereon in the United States, to the full end of the term for which said Design Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and as entirely as the same

PATENT REEL: 9907 FRAME: 0429

might be held by the ASSIGNORS had this sale not been made, and the ASSIGNORS hereby represent and warrant that they have not executed and will not execute any instrument inconsistent with the rights granted herein, and they hereby bind themselves and their heirs and legal representatives to execute any and all papers and instruments and to do any and all acts which may be necessary or required by the ASSIGNEE, in order to carry into full force and effect this sale, assignment and transfer, and the ASSIGNORS further represent and warrant that they hereby bind themselves and their heirs and legal representatives to communicate at any time, upon request to the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns any facts relating to said invention and the history thereof known to them or to their heirs and legal representatives, and that they will testify as to the same in any interference to obtain or any other litigation to enforce the patent or patents which may be granted for said invention when requested to do so by the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns. The ASSIGNORS hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Design Letters Patent which may be granted for said invention to the ASSIGNEE as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest therein.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNORS have hereunto set their hands and affixed their signatures.

Dated:	19 February 1999	Ian David TAYLOR
Dated:		

 $\sim \infty$